
3 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/33-contined 

AI( 

AI( 

DN 
CH 

AI( 

CH 

CH 
DN 

AI( 

CH 

DN 
HO 

HO 
AI( 

HO 
WN 
AI( 

AI( 

CH 
ON 

HO 
HO 
HO 

HO 

ON 

WN 

AI( 

AI( 

AI( 

CH 

Tariff 
Item 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Norma I Pref. 

systems 
73.32.029 Hardened and high-tensile bolts. nuts and washers viz; 

wheel bolts shouldered and tapered of a kind not made 
in New Zealand 

73.40.069 Embossing Die shelf 
73.40.069 Galvanised heart shaped thimbles to B.S. 464 
73.40.069 Hob cover panels for use solely in the assembly of 

two plate cook tops 
73.40.069 Hooks; 

Herc alloy viz: forged sling, grab, foundry, latchlock 
choker and safety 

73.40.069 Metal caps, 18 mm, wadded, for use solely in the 
packaging of hair dyes 

74.03.019 Brass strip 6.35 mm x 0.81 mm and 8.00 mm x 1.00 mm 
74.03.019 Brass strip 12.7 II1II x 2.24 mm (13 guage) 

6.35 II1II x 1.63 II1II (16 gauge) 
7.94 mm x 0.81 II1II (21 guage) 

74.03.019 Elmedur HA 
Elmedur B2 
Elmedur X 
Precipi tat ion hardened copper alloys 

74.10.019 Telephone cord tinsel conductor (flattened codium copper 
wire spun with terylene) 

76.07.000 L A Stortz suction hose couplings 
82.02.029 Tungsten Carbide Tipped scoring blades 120II1II and 140mm 

DIA adjustable type with pins, spacers and interlocking 
teeth 

82.02.029 
82.05.001 
82.06.009 
82.06.009 
83.02.029 

83.07.021 
83.15.009 
84.06.061 

Tungsten Carbide Tipped HM-frimat-circular strobe blades 
Piercing and blank tool for printed circui t board 
Blades for hand held Hi tachi planers 
Cutting blades for agricultural rotary mowers 
Components as may be approved for manufacture of 
automatic door closers viz 
APPROVED: 
Bearings 
Irradiators (reflectors) 
Messer Griesheim brand electrodes and gas welding rods 
Piston blanks forged, of aluminium rough turned but not 
further worked 

84.09.000 Meiwa Road Rollers, models: - MUS40W, MUS40 and MUC40 
84.09.000 Sakai road roller 
84.11.041 Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn; 

EXCLUDING: 
(I) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
.94 litres/.econd up to 150 litres/second (inclusive), 
wi th working pressures up to llOO kPa 
(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), 
wi th working pressures from 13,750 kPa and above 
(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second 
up to 120 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered 
(FAD) with working pressures up to 1100 kPa 

84.11.051 Bare air compressors; 
EXCLUDING: 
(I) Reciprocat ing types wi th a piston displacement from 
.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), 
calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm wi th a 
working pressure up to 1379 kPa 
(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), 
wi th working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above 
(3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second 
up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered 
(FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar) 
NOTE; For the purposes of this concession bare air 
compressors does not include those uni ts which have any 
of the following: 
Electric motor starters, aftercoolers, separators, 
receivers 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

84.11.061 Centrifugal fans on condition that they are to be used Free 
solely in the manufacture of rangehoods 

84. II .061 Component parts for use in the manufacture of GEC Xpelair Free 
fans, as may be approved 

84.11.061 Fan assembly holder for use in the manufacture or Free 
repair of Orchard type air blast sprayers 

84.11. 061 Industrial rootes type blowers, capable of capacities over Free 
945 L/S air at pressures of 55.1 kPa and over 

84.13.000 Component parts as may be approved for use in the Free 
manufacture of Elco Natural Gas burners, EG series 
APPROVED: 
List of components avai lable from the Collector of Customs 
Auckland 

84.17.009 Selee brand preheater burners, model I (Pyrotek Australian Free 
model no. 98900) and nozzles 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 
99 
15 

99 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 

99 
10 

99 
99 
99 

15 

99 
15 
15 

10 
10 
10 

10 

15 

10 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

501708E 1/85 

501851L 9/85 
560726E 10/85 
540335K 10/85 

501903G 10/85 

540322H 10/85 

540361J 10/85 
560739G 10 / 85 

501823E 10/85 

540356B 

560727C 
520367J 

520422E 
501866J 
501135D 
520536A 
500713F 

11/85 

9/85 
8/85 

8/85 
10/85 
8/85 
9/85 

11/85 

501902J 10/85 
540341D 10 / 85 
560728A 10 / 85 

580668C 
580669A 
580697G 

1/86 
4/86 

ll/85 

6/92 

6/87 
12/93 
9/86 

9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
12/93 

9/93 

10/93 

12/93 
9/89 

9/89 
9/93 
9/89 
9/92 
6/93 

9/93 
9/93 

12/93 

3/90 
3/90 
6/88 

580698E II /85 3/93 

560730C 10/85 12/93 

520321L 10/85 10/92 

501728K 9/85 6/93 

501729H 9/85 6/93 

501753L 9/85 6/93 

540324D 9/85 9/90 

5475 


