THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
ĸ	73.32.029	systems Hardened and high-tensile bolts, nuts and washers viz; wheel bolts shouldered and tapered of a kind not made in New Zealand	Free	Free	15	501708E	1/85	6/92
к	73.40.069		Free	Free	10	501851L	9/85	6/87
N	73.40.069		Free	Free	99	560726E		12/93
CH	73.40.069	Hob cover panels for use solely in the assembly of two plate cooktops	Free	Free	15	540335K	10/85	9/86
	73.40.069		Free	Free	99			
K		Herc alloy viz: forged sling, grab, foundry, latchlock choker and safety				501903G	10/85	9/93
н	73.40.069		Free	Free	99	540322H	10/85	9/93
н	74.03.019		Free	Free	15	540361J		9/93
)N	74.03.019	Brass strip 12.7 mma x 2.24 mm (13 guage) 6.35 mm x 1.63 mm (16 gauge)	Free	Free	15	560739G	10/85	12/93
		7.94 mm x 0.81 mm (21 guage)						
ĸ	74.03.019	Elmedur B2	Free	Free	15	501823E	10/85	9/93
		Elmedur X Precipitation hardened copper alloys						
Η	74.10.019	Telephone cord tinsel conductor (flattened codium copper wire spun with terylene)	Free	Free	15	540356B	11/85	10/93
N		L A Stortz suction hose couplings	Free	Free	99	560727C		12/93
0	82.02.029	Tungsten Carbide Tipped scoring blades 120mm and 140mm DIA adjustable type with pins, spacers and interlocking teeth	Free	Free	10	520367J	8/85	9/89
0	82.02.029	Tungsten Carbide Tipped HM-frimat-circular strobe blades	Free	Free	99	520422E	8/85	9/89
К 0		Piercing and blank tool for printed circuit board	Free	Free	99	501866J		9/93
N		Blades for hand held Hitachi planers Cutting blades for agricultural rotary mowers	Free Free	Free	99 	501135D 520536A	8/85 9/85	9/89 9/92
К		Components as may be approved for manufacture of automatic door closers viz APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	500713F		6/93
ĸ	83.07.021	Bearings Irradiators (reflectors)	Free	Free	99	501902J	10/85	9/93
I	83.15.009	Messer Griesheim brand electrodes and gas welding rods	Free	Free	15	540341D		9/93
ł	84.06.061	Piston blanks forged, of aluminium rough turned but not further worked	Free	Free	15	560728A	10/85	12/93
) \	84.09.000 84.09.000		Free Free	Free	10 10	580668C	1/86	3/90
0	84.11.041	Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn; EXCLUDING: (1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from	Free	Free Free	10	580669A 580697G	4/86 11/85	3/90 6/88
		.94 litres/second up to 150 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressures up to 1100 kPa (2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressures from 13,750 kPa and above (3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second up to 120 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD) with working pressures up to 1100 kPa						
)	84.11.051	Bare air compressors;	Free	Free	10	580698E	11/85	3/93
		EXCLUDING: (1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from .94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), calculated at a compressor speed of 700 rpm with a working pressure up to 1379 kPa (2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressure from 13,750 kPa and above (3) Other types with a capacity from .47 litres/second up to 18 litres/second (inclusive) free air delivered (FAD), measured at 700 kPa (7 bar) NOTE: For the purposes of this concession bare air compressors does not include those units which have any						
		of the following: Electric motor starters, aftercoolers, separators, receivers						
I	84.11.061	Centrifugal fans on condition that they are to be used	Free			560730C	10/85	12/93
I	84.11.061	solely in the manufacture of rangehoods Component parts for use in the manufacture of GEC Xpelair fans, as may be approved	Free			520321L	10/85	10/92
5	84.11.061	Fan assembly holder for use in the manufacture or	Free			501728K	9/85	6/93
ζ.	84.11.061	repair of Orchard type air blast sprayers Industrial rootes type blowers, capable of capacities over	Free			501 729H	9/85	6/93
c	84,13,000	945 L/S air at pressures of 55.1 kPa and over Component parts as may be approved for use in the	Free	Free	15	5017527	0/05	6/02
•	03.10.000	manufacture of Elco Natural Gas burners, EG series APPROVED:	riee	Free	15	501753L	9/85	6/93
		List of components available from the Collector of Customs Auckland						
[84.17.009	Selee brand preheater burners, model 1 (Pyrotek Australian	Free	Free	10	540324D	9/85	9/90